

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

62261

# 101764515 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 032025-2000

I. Name of Conveying party(ies):   Individual(s)   Association   Individual(s)   Association   Individual(s)		
Individual(s)   Association   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Ves  No	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Individual(s)   Association   General Partnership   Climited Partnership   Clear   Street Address: IA Technology Drive   Irvine, California 92618	Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s)	undoo, inc.	Name: Avamar Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	_ +	
Association:   Assignment   Assignment   Change of Name		
Association:   Assignment   Assignment   Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Individual(s) citizenshin
Assignment   Change of Name   Change of Name   Corporation-State: Delawate   Delawate   Other:   Execution Date: June 7, 2001   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		Association:
Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State: Delawars Del	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership:
Other:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Corporation-State: Delaware
Additional number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/264,011,76/264,125,76/265,390,76/108,990,75/917,499 and 75/917,495  Additional numbers attached?		Other:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/264,125, 76/265,390, 76/108,990, 75/917,499 and 75/917,495  Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: June 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rochelle D. Alpert, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments  Mail Jocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/264,011, 76/264,125, 76/265,390, 76/108,990, 75/917,499 and 75/917,495	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rochelle D. Alpert, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Depusit Account No. 92-3950.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total Policy Of Patents and Trademarks**  Mail Jocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rochelle D. Alpert, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Depusit Account No. 92-3950.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total Policy Of Patents and Trademarks**  Mail Jocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Additional numbers attached?	
Rochelle D. Alpert, Esq.   Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP   Spear Street Tower   One Market   San Francisco, CA 94105   Brobeck   Phleger & Harrison LLP     Spear Street Tower   One Market   San Francisco, CA 94105   Brobeck   Phleger & Harrison LLP     Statement and Signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Name: Rochelle D. Alpert   Phleger   Ph		6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 6
Rochelle D. Alpert, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 92-3959.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  1. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011  2. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011  2. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011  2. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011  3. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011  3. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011  3. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011  4. 200. 678 x 0. 60009203 76264011	document should be mailed:	
Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR § 121 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attomey Docket: [DOCKET NUMBER]  8. Deposit account number: 02-3950  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Add: 44.00 db 12.00 db 12		
One Market San Francisco, CA 94105  8. Deposit account number: 92-3950  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR § 121 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 92-3959.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket:
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Mail focuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	One Market	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Alpha 100, 90 31  Alpha 100, 90 31  Alpha 100 2000 11  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.	
Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments		
Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments		
Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments		
Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  77.2001 6708.1 00000203 7526401:  40.00 dp 175.482  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments		
Name: Rochelle D. Alpert  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  **Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document and document and document and document and documen		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  77.28.01 6708.1 00000203 7626401:  40.00 av. 175.00 0!  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	)	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  27. 800. 670s.1 00006203 7626401:  40.00 april 100006203 7626401:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	trante. Reenene B. Tripere	
#7. 200 670s 1 00000203 7626401:  #0. 00 de		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	-0.446. 40.00 dr 00.448 125.00 dt	
Box Assignments	·	
	<b>1</b>	
	Wa	

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/08/2001 010277272 - 3128249

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### UNDOO, INC.

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the Chief Executive Officer of undoo, inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

Article I is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is: Avamar Technologies, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed and attested to on June 7, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

undoo, inc.

Stephen L. Hansen

OCOLIB\CKW\235953

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0491